

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No.W.P.No. 40288 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	06.03.2023	<u>KSR,J</u> The grievance of the petitioner in the present Writ Petition is rejection of grant of quarry lease of Black Galaxy Granite in Sy.No. 65/1A of R.L. Puram Village, Cheemakurti Mandal, Prakasam District, in an extent of 3.271 hectares. Similarly situated person, who is shown as the 7th respondent, has already filed W.P.No. 4307 of 2023 before this Court. This Court by virtue of interim order dated 22.02.2023 directed to maintain <i>status quo</i> and directed to post W.P.No. 4307 of 2023 along with this Writ Petition. In that view of the matter, let there be <i>status quo</i> in this Writ Petition also and Registry is directed to post this Writ Petition along with W.P.No.4307 of 2023. Post after two (02) weeks. K SURESH REDDY,J RSI	

--	--	--	--