

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE: Writ Petition Nos.9866, 4307 & 8552 of 2023
and 40288 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
29.	12.02.2026	<u>KM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> (Substitute Petition) <u>in</u> <u>W.P.No.40288 of 2022</u> Heard. Being satisfied for the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed. Hence, I.A. No.1 of 2025 is ordered. Registry is directed to make necessary substitutions. <u>W.P.Nos.9866, 4307 & 8552 of 2023</u> <u>and 40288 of 2022</u> List on 16.02.2026 as 'Part Heard'.	